THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA

572

Pursuant to Article 24 paragraphs 1 and 3 of the Act on the Government of the Republic of Croatia (Official Gazette 150/11, 119/14 and 93/16) and in relation to the National Cyber Security Strategy (Official Gazette 108/15), the Government of the Republic of Croatia at its session on 22 March 2018 adopted the following

DECISION

ON THE AMENDMENT OF THE DECISION ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE NATIONAL CYBER SECURITY COUNCIL AND THE OPERATIONAL AND TECHNICAL CYBER SECURITY COORDINATION GROUP

I.

In the Decision on the establishment of the National Cyber Security Council and the Technical Cyber Security Coordination Group (»Official Gazette« 61/16), point IV paragraph 1, after subparagraph 8, new sub-paragraphs 9 and 10 are added:

"- representative of the Ministry of the Sea, Transport and Infrastructure, Member

- representative of the Central State Office for the Development of the Digital Society, Member".

Previous sub-paragraphs 9 to 16 become sub-paragraphs 11 to 18.

II.

This Decision shall enter into force on the eighth day following the day of its publication in the Official Gazette.

Class: 022-03/18-04/59 Reg. No: 50301-29/23-18-2 Zagreb, 22 March 2018

> Prime Minister Andrej Plenković